X		Docket No.: TPP/J/902			
FORM PTO-1594 (Modified) (Rev. 6-93) OMB No. 0651-0011 (exp. 4/94) Copyright 1994-97 LegalStar TM05/REV02	12-02-		ET Y	U.S. DEPARTMENT OF COMMERC Patent and Trademark Office	
Tab settings → → ▼	7	HEID WHITE WILL 1881	▼	▼ ▼	
To the Honorable Commissioner of F	at. 100912	266	attached ori	ginal documents or copy thereof.	
	Association Limited Partnership	Name: <u>SI</u> Internal Add	C Acquisition of dress:	eiving party(ies): Corp. ntre Road	
☑ Corporation-State Pennsylvani☐ OtherAdditional names(s) of conveying party(ies)		☐ Individu	al(s) citizenship	State: <u>DE</u> ZIP: <u>19805</u>	
3. Nature of conveyance:		☐ General☐ Limited	Partnership _ Partnership _		
		☐ Other _ If assignee is designation is	not domiciled in the	e United States, a domestic	
4. Application number(s) or registration A. Trademark Application No.(s) 74-541,231 74-397,334 74-397,335			ne(s) & address(es	egistration No.(s)	
	Additional numbers	☐ Yes 【	⊠ No		
Name and address of party to whom correspondence concerning document should be mailed:		6. Total number of applications and registrations involved:			
Name: Thomas P. Pavelko, Esquire (#31,689) Internal Address:		7. Total fee (37 CFR 3.41):\$ \$160.00			
.STEVENS, DAVIS, MILLER & M	OSHER, L.L.P.			ged to deposit account	
Street Address: 1615 L Street, N.W., Suite 850 City: Washington State: DC ZIP: 20036		8. Deposit acc	Rofund Rafe		
		19-4375 12/01/1998 INGUYEN 0000068527			
12/01/1998 DHGUYEN 00000246 1912068	DO NOT	USE THIS SPACE		710.00	
01 FC:481 40.00 0F 02 FC:482 75.00 0F					
9. Statement and signature. To the best of my knowledge and belof the original document. Output Description:	ief, the foregoing inform	ation is true and	correct and an	y attached copy is a true copy	
Thomas P. Pavelko	i	11/2/	ر ل ال	November 25, 1998	
Name of Person Signing		Signature	TRA	\ DEM ∆RK ^{©ate}	

REEL: 1821 FRAME: 0402

IN THE UNITED STATES PATENT AND TRADEMARK OFFICE

ASSIGNMENT (Trademark Properties)

WHEREAS, Tim-Bar Corporation, a corporation duly organized under the laws of Pennsylvania, 148 Penn Street, P.O. Box 148, Hanover, Pennsylvania 17331-0449 (hereinafter "Assignor"), is the present title owner of the following registration(s), trademark(s) and/or service mark(s) and was/is the owner of the tollowing applications(s) with the U.S. Patent and Trademark Office and countries foreign thereto:

- U.S. Registration No. 1,912,068 (Spectra-Guard)
- U.S. Application No. 74-541,231 (Spectra-Seal)
- U.S. Application No. 74-397,334 (Spectra-Glaze)
- U.S. Application No. 74-397,335 (Spectra-Shield)

AND WHEREAS, SKC Acquisition Corp, a corporation duly organized under the laws of Delaware, c/o Corporate Service Company, 1013 Centre Road, Wilmington, Delaware 19805 (hereinafter "Assignee"), is desirous of acquiring the entire right, title and interest in and to the aforesaid registration(s), trademark(s), service mark(s) and/or application(s).

NOW THEREFORE, for \$10.00 and other good and valuable consideration, receipt of all of which is hereby acknowledged, the said Assignor by these presents does sell, assign, and transfer unto the said Assignee, its successors and assigns, all right, title and interest in and to the aforesaid trademark(s) and/or service mark(s) (hereinafter collectively "trademark(s)) and in Registration No. 1,912,068 and the application(s) aforesaid, together with that part of the goodwill of the Assignor's business in connection with the use of and symbolized by the said registration(s), trademark(s), service mark(s) and/or application(s). Assignor makes no warranties, express or implied, regarding the pending status, validity and/or enforceability of the

TRADEMARK REEL: 1821 FRAME: 0403 application(s) identified above, and Assignee, by accepting this Assignment, acknowledges transfer of said application(s) without warranties set forth either herein or in any other agreement executed by the parties.

IN WITNESS WHEREOF, the Assignor has hereunder executed this instrument this 2nd day of June, 1998.

ATTEST:

Hector P. Diaz, Secretary

RECORDED: 11/25/1998

TIM-BAR CORPORATION

John W. Swope, Fresider